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T H E  E S S E N T I A L  P U R P O S E  O F  R E A D I N G  A N D  S C A N N I N G  T H E 
Z O H A R  I S  T O  R E S T O R E  B O T H  O U R  L I V E S  A N D  O U R  U N I V E R S E 
T O  T H E I R  N A T U R A L  B A L A N C E D  S T A T E .

Even in English translation, The Zohar’s pages can seem puzzling to new readers. But these 
apparent difficulties vanish once we grasp a single, overwhelmingly important truth. First and 
foremost, The Zohar is a spiritual book—the most powerful tool that has been given to us for revealing 
the Creator’s Light in our lives. This power does not depend on understanding nor belief; rather, it 
is imbued in every word and letter of The Zohar, and from every letter and word, it passes to us.

In our everyday lives, we use the letters of the English alphabet to form words, much as we might 
use bricks to build a wall. We think of both the letters and the bricks in practical rather than 
spiritual terms. They’re small, inert objects that we use to create larger objects. But the letters of 
the Hebrew alphabet (used for both Aramaic and Hebrew) are something very different. Kabbalah 
teaches that each letter is a channel to a unique form of energy—and this is true whether or not 
we know how the letter sounds or how it fits into a given word. 

As you begin your spiritual work with The Zohar, simply scanning the pages allows you to pass over 
the words and letters; this opens a direct connection to the divine spark hidden within each of us. 
The more you bring The Zohar into your life, the stronger your connection to the Light becomes. The 
kabbalists tell us that just being in the presence of the volumes creates an impenetrable shield of 
spiritual protection against the forces of chaos and negativity in the world. Scanning the letters 
is a hugely beneficial next step and one that anyone can take at any time. The power is always 
there, for all humanity. And it is here for you right now.



LIBRA
(TISHREI)

Sept – Oct 2023

SCORPIO
(RAM 

CHESHVAN)
Oct – Nov 2023

SAGITTARIUS
(KISLEV)

Nov – Dec 2023

CAPRICORN
(TEVET)

Dec 2023 – Jan 2024

AQUARIUS
(SHEVAT)

Jan – Feb 2024

PISCES I
(ADAR I)

Feb – Mar 2024

16 Rosh Hashanah (Emor) 12 3 67-81 16 220-239 16 220-239 1333-1338 1380-1385 1358-1363

16 Rosh Hashanah 
(Pinchas) 15 1 337-339 21 282-283 21 281-282 1702 1754 1726

17 Ha’Azinu 16 6 342-516 22 338-509 22 338-509 1769-1800 1820-1852 1795-1825

24 Yom Kippur (Emor) 12 3 240-258 16 240-258 16 240-258 1338-1342 1385-1389 1363-1367

26 Sukkot (Pinchas) 15 1 315-321, 
339-340 21 239-250, 

282-283 21 238-249, 
283-284

1694-1696, 
1702

1746-1748, 
1754

1717-1720, 
1726

8 Beresheet 1 1 1-241 1 226-532 1 152-461 1-98 43-140 34-84

8 Beresheet (Zohar 
Chadash) 17 1 1-258 - - - - - - -

15 Noach 3 2 1-132 2 272-481 2 266-476 99-137 141-179 131-169

15 Noach (Zohar Chadash) 17 2 1-33 - - - - - - -

22 Lech Lecha 4 1 1-154 3 3-242 3 3-241 138-182 180-224 170-214

22 Lech Lecha  
(Zohar Chadash) 17 3 1-24 - - - - - - -

29 Vayera 4 2 1-155 3 245-506 3 245-505 183-234 225-277 215-266

29 Vayera (Zohar Chadash) 17 4 1-2 - - - - - - -

5 Chayei Sarah 4 3 1-85 4 3-152 4 3-152 235-263 278-306 267-295

12 Toldot 5 1 1-88 4 155-284 4 155-284 264-290 307-333 296-322

12 Toldot (Zohar Chadash) 17 5 1-11 - - - - - - -

19 Vayetze 5 2 1-152 5 4-226 5 4-226 291-332 334-375 323-365

19 Vayetze 
(Zohar Chadash) 17 6 1-17 - - - - - - -

26 Vayishlach 5 3 1-87 5 229-377 5 229-377 333-362 376-405 366-395

3 Vayeshev 5 4 1-83 6 3-146 6 3-148 363-391 406-434 396-425

3 Vayeshev 
(Zohar Chadash) 17 7 1-13 - - - - - - -

10 Miketz 6 1 1-74 6 149-271 6 151-273 392-418 435-461 426-453

17 Vayigash 6 2 1-44 6 274-344 6 277-347 419-432 462-475 454-467

24 Vayechi 6 3 1-273 7 5-462 7 5-461 433-521 476-564 468-556

31 Shemot 7 1 1-122 8 4-223 8 4-267 522-566 565-609 557-600

7 Va’era 7 2 1-64 8 226-338 8 271-388 567-589 610-632 601-623

14 Bo 7 3 1-69 9 3-120 9 3-123 590-616 633-659 624-650

21 Beshalach 7 4 1-133 9 123-356 9 127-372 617-668 660-711 651-703

21 Beshalach (Zohar 
Chadash) 17 8 1-16 - - - - - - -

28 Yitro 8 1 1-148 10 3-272 10 3-272 669-729 712-772 704-763

28 Yitro (Zohar Chadash) 18 1 1-162 - - - - - - -

4 Mishpatim 8 2 1-191 10 276-587 10 275-585 730-800 773-843 764-833

11 Terumah 9 1 1-302 11 5-587 11 5-575 801-916 844-960 834-948

11 Terumah 
(Zohar Chadash) 18 2 1-27 - - - - - - -

18 Tetzaveh 9 3 1-57 12 3-92 12 3-90 917-934 961-978 949-966

25 Ki Tisa 9 4 1-38 12 95-163 12 93-161 935-950 979-994 967-981

25 Ki Tisa (Zohar Chadash) 18 3 1-32 - - - - - - -

3 Vayakhel 10 1 1-164 12 168-432 12 166-430 951-1007 995-1051 982-1036

10 Pekudei 10 2 1-292 13 4-494 13 4-490 1008-1116 1052-1161 1037-1143
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14 Metzora 11 5 1-24 15 121-167 15 120-166 1231-1239 1277-1285 1257-1265

21 Pesach (Emor) 19 1 1-200 16 180-187 16 180-187 1325-1326 1373-1374 1350-1352

21 Pesach (Pinchas) 15 1 272-286 21 703-739 21 161-184 1679-1684 1731-1736 1703-1708

28 Acharei Mot 12 1 1-146 15 172-445 15 170-443 1240-1291 1286-1337 1266-1316

28 Acharei Mot (Zohar 
Chadash) 18 5 1-47 - - - - - - -

5 Kedoshim 12 2 1-46 16 3-91 16 3-91 1292-1309 1338-1356 1317-1334

9 Naso 13 2 1-223 17 52-374 17 53-369 1384-1445 1432-1495 1408-1468

9 Naso (Zohar Chadash) 18 7 1-2 - - - - - - -

12 Shavuot (Pinchas) 15 1 297-302, 
311-312 21 206-214, 

231-233 21 205-213, 
232-250

1700-1701, 
1692-1693

1740-1741, 
1744-1745

1712-1713, 
1716-1717

16 Beha'alotcha 13 3 1-55 17 377-471 17 373-467 1446-1463 1496-1513 1469-1486

23 Shlach Lecha 14 1 1-130 18 4-222 18 4-220 1464-1506 1514-1557 1487-1529

30 Korach 14 2 1-22 18 255-269 18 253-267 1507-1514 1558-1565 1530-1538

7 Chukat 14 3 1-30 18 273-330 18 270-326 1515-1525 1566-1576 1539-1549

7 Chukat 
(Zohar Chadash) 18 8 1-37 - - - - - - -

14 Balak 14 4 1-180 19 4-312 19 4-309 1526-1590 1577-1642 1550-1614

14 Balak (Zohar Chadash) 18 9 1-36 - - - - - - -

21 Pinchas A 15 1 1-345 20 5-391 20 5-385 1591-1704 1643-1756 1615-1728

21 Pinchas B - - - 21 4-293 21 4-292 - - -

21 Pinchas (Zohar  
Chadash) 18 10 1-3 - - - - - - -

28 Matot 15 2 347-348 21 297-300 21 295-298 1705 1757 1729

28 Matot (Zohar Chadash) 18 10 1-3 - - - - - - -

4 Devarim (Balak) 14 4 13-52 19 23-78 19 23-78 1529-1542 1580-1594 1553-1566

11 Va'etchanan 16 1 1-71 22 3-123 22 3-123 1706-1729 1758-1781 1730-1754

11 Va'etchanan (Zohar 
Chadash) 18 11 1-36 - - - - - - -

13 Tisha b’Av (Eicha) 19 3 1-26 - - - - - - -

18 Ekev 16 2 1-32 22 127-171 22 126-170 1730-1738 1782-1789 1755-1764

25 Re'eh 22 All All 1 78-222 1 3-148 - 1-42 1-33

1 Shoftim 16 3 1-13 22 175-191 22 173-189 1739-1741 1790-1792 1765-1767

8 Ki Tetze 16 4 1-55 22 195-301 22 193-299 1742-1761 1793-1812 1768-1787

8 Ki Tetze (Zohar 
Chadash) 18 12 1-11 - - - - - - -

15 Ki Tavo (Zohar Chadash) 18 13 1-9 - - - - - - -

22 Nitzavim 21 All All 1 78-222 1 3-148 - 1-42 1-33

22 Vayelech 16 5 1-16 22 303-337 22 300-337 1762-1768 1813-1819 1788-1794

29 Ha’Azinu 16 6 342-516 22 338-509 22 338-509 1769-1800 1820-1852 1795-1825

12 Emor 12 3 1-120 16 96-311 16 96-310 1310-1353 1357-1400 1335-1377

19 Behar 12 4 1-29 16 315-371 16 313-369 1354-1364 1401-1412 1378-1388

19 Behar (Zohar Chadash) 18 6 1-5 - - - - - - -

26 Bechukotai 12 5 1-20 16 375-417 16 372-414 1365-1373 1413-1421 1389-1397

2 Bamidbar 13 1 1-27 17 3-48 17 3-48 1374-1383 1422-1431 1398-1407

17 Vayikra 11 1 1-148 14 4-281 14 4-278 1117-1169 1162-1215 1144-1196

24 Tzav 11 2 1-70 14 285-404 14 281-400 1170-1192 1216-1238 1197-1219

24 Tzav (Zohar Chadash) 18 4 1-3 - - - - - - -

31 Shmini 11 3 1-39 14 407-481 14 403-476 1193-1207 1239-1253 1220-1234

7 Tazria 11 4 1-66 15 3-118 15 3-117 1208-1230 1254-1276 1235-1256
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ARIES
(NISSAN)

Apr-May 2024

TAURUS
(IYAR)

May – Jun 2024

GEMINI
(SIVAN)

 Jun 2024

CANCER
(TAMMUZ)
Jul – Aug 2024

LEO
(AV)

Aug –Sep 2024

VIRGO
(ELUL)
Sep 2024

MONTH

W
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K
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PISCES II
(ADAR II)

Mar –Apr 2024
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Bringing Up Spiritual Children Tazria 11 4 1-66 15 3-118 15 3-117 1208-1230 1254-1276 1235-1256

Brit Milah (Circumcision) Prologue 1 - 209-213 1 78-222 1 3-148 - 1-42 1-33

Cleansing Chukat 14 3 1-30 18 273-330 18 270-326 1515-1525 1566-1576 1539-1549

Conflicts In Relationships Vayigash 6 2 1-44 6 274-344 6 277-347 419-432 462-476 454-467

Connecting to the Tree of Life Yitro 8 1 1-148 10 3-272 10 3-272 669-729 712-772 704-763

Drawing Your Soulmate Lech Lecha 4 1 1-154 3 3-242 3 3-241 138-182 180-224 170-214

Dreams Miketz 6 1 9-17 6 149-271 6 151-273 395-398 435-461 426-453

Energy of Life Vayechi 6 3 1-273 7 5-462 7 5-461 433-521 476-564 468-556

Face Reading Yitro 8 1 1-148 10 3-272 10 3-272 669-729 712-772 704-763

Financial Success / Sustenance
Miketz 6 1 9-17 6 149-271 6 151-273 395-398 435-461 426-453

Tikunei Zohar 21-23 All - 1-3 All - - - 1-42 1-33

Finding Real Estate Chayei Sarah 4 3 1-85 4 3-152 4 3-152 235-263 278-306 267-295

Freedom from Bondage / Going Above 
Nature

Bo 7 3 1-69 9 3-120 9 3-123 590-616 633-659 624-650

Beshalach 7 4 1-133 9 123-356 9 127-372 617-668 660-711 651-703

Forgiveness Acharei Mot 12 1 1-146 15 172-445 15 170-443 1240-1291 1286-1337 1266-1316

Healing Pinchas 15 1 1-345 20-21 ALL 20-21 ALL 1591-1704 1643-1756 1615-1728

Immortality Chayei Sarah 4 3 1-85 4 3-152 4 3-152 235-263 278-306 267-295

Marriage Terumah 9 1 1-302 11 5-587 11 5-575 801-916 844-960 834-948

Miracles Va’era 7 2 1-64 8 226-338 8 271-388 567-589 610-632 601-623

Money/Work Success Tikunei Zohar 21-23 All - 1-3 All - - - 1-42 1-33

Mourning Eicha or Chayei Sarah 19 3 1-26 4 3-152 4 3-152 235-263 278-306 267-295

Overcoming Infertility
Toldot 5 1 60-88 4 155-284 4 155-284 282-290 307-333 296-322

Vayetze 5 2 81-97 5 117-138 5 117-138 311-316 354-359 343-348

Overcoming the Influence of the Zodiac Bamidbar 13 1 1-28 17 3-48 17 3-48 1374-1383 1422-1431 1398-1407

Prevent Earthquakes/Natural Disasters Korach 14 2 1-22 18 225-269 18 223-267 1507-1514 1558-1565 1530-1538

Protection from Evil Eye Balak 14 4 1-180 19 4-312 19 4-309 1526-1590 1577-1642 1550-1614

Protection Vayishlach 5 3 1-87 5 229-377 5 229-377 333-362 376-405 366-395

Removing Dark Forces Balak 14 4 1-180 19 4-312 19 4-309 1526-1590 1577-1642 1550-1614

Resolving Family Conflicts Mishpatim 8 2 1-191 10 276-587 10 275-585 730-800 773-843 764-833

Resolving Legal (Court) Problems Mishpatim 8 2 1-191 10 276-587 10 275-585 730-800 773-843 764-833

Self-Purification Bechukotai 12 5 1-20 16 375-417 16 372-414 1365-1373 1413-1421 1389-1397

Taking Control (Changing Destiny) Prologue 1 - 177-182 1 78-222 1 3-148 - 1-42 1-33


